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1 SJR33

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR33,

5 RECOGNIZING MARCH 2019 AS NATIONAL WOMEN'S HISTORY

6 MONTH.

7  

8 WHEREAS, it is with immense pride and pleasure that

9 we recognize March 2019 as National Women's History Month; the

10 theme "Visionary Women: Champions of Peace and Nonviolence"

11 honors women who have led efforts to end war, violence, and

12 injustice and pioneered the use of nonviolence to change

13 society; and 

14 WHEREAS, for generations, women have resolved

15 conflicts in their homes, schools, and communities; they have

16 rejected violence as counterproductive and stressed the need

17 to restore respect, establish justice, and reduce the causes

18 of conflict as the surest way to peace; and 

19 WHEREAS, from legal defense and public education, to

20 direct action and civil disobedience, women have expanded the

21 American tradition of using inclusive, democratic, and active

22 means to reduce violence, achieve peace, and promote the

23 common good; and 

24 WHEREAS, the drive for nonviolent change has been

25 championed by visionary women who have consciously built
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1 supportive, nonviolent alternatives and loving communities as

2 well as advocating change; and 

3 WHEREAS, from women's rights and racial justice, to

4 disarmament and gun control, indeed, the earnest efforts and

5 significant successes of women have given voice to the

6 unrepresented and hope to victims of violence and those who

7 dream of a peaceful world; now therefore, 

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

9 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That we extend sincere gratitude to

10 the visionary women who have championed peace and nonviolence

11 and we are indeed proud to recognize March 2019 as National

12 Women's History Month in Alabama.
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR337
8 Senate 09-APR-19
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris,
13 Secretary.
14  

15  

16  

17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 16-APR-19

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Coleman-Madison
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